
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 548

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Brian K. Moore

AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION; EXPANDING THE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

DEDUCTION FOR WIND ENERGY GENERATION EQUIPMENT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 7-9-54.3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2002,

Chapter 37, Section 8) is amended to read:

"7-9-54.3.  DEDUCTION--GROSS RECEIPTS TAX--WIND ENERGY

GENERATION EQUIPMENT [SALES TO GOVERNMENT AGENCIES].--Receipts

from selling wind generation nacelles, rotors or related

equipment [to the United States or New Mexico or any

governmental unit or subdivision, agency, department or

instrumentality thereof], if such equipment is installed on a

supporting structure, may be deducted from gross receipts."

.143525.1


