1	HOUSE BILL 548
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Brian K. Moore
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO TAXATION; EXPANDING THE GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
12	DEDUCTION FOR WIND ENERGY GENERATION EQUIPMENT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 7-9-54.3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2002,
16	Chapter 37, Section 8) is amended to read:
17	"7-9-54.3. DEDUCTI ONGROSS RECEI PTS TAXWIND ENERGY
18	GENERATION EQUIPMENT [SALES TO GOVERNMENT AGENCIES]Receipts
19	from selling wind generation nacelles, rotors or related
20	equipment [to the United States or New Mexico or any
21	governmental unit or subdivision, agency, department or
22	instrumentality thereof], if such equipment is installed on a
23	supporting structure, may be deducted from gross receipts."
24	. 143525. 1
25	

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

l